
 

 

Fall 2020 Academic Calendar 
(Revised 6.30.2020) 

 

Residence halls open for new students (per scheduled arrival) Saturday-Sunday, August 22-23 

Residence halls open for returning students (per scheduled arrival) Monday-Wednesday, August 24-26 

Last day to add courses online (midnight) Sunday, August 30 

Full term and Session 1 classes begin Monday, August 31 

Last day to add Session 1 courses with faculty approval (4 pm) Friday, September 4 

Last day to drop Session 1 courses without record (4 pm) Friday, September 4 

Labor Day – classes held (administrative offices closed) Monday, September 7 

Last day to add full-term courses with faculty approval (4 pm) Wednesday, September 9 

Last day to drop full-term courses without record (4 pm) Wednesday, September 9 

Midterm grades due for Session 1 (4 pm) Wednesday, September 23 

Last day to withdraw from Session 1 course (4 pm) Wednesday, September 30 

Last day of session 1 classes Tuesday, October 13 

Fall break Wednesday, October 14 

Midterm grades due for full-term courses (4 pm) Wednesday, October 14 

Session 2 courses begin Thursday, October 15 

Last day to add Session 2 courses with faculty approval (4 pm) Monday, October 19 

Last day to drop Session 2 courses without record (4 pm) Monday, October 19 

Final grades due for Session 1 courses (4 pm) Monday, October 19 

Due date for prior winter term incomplete grades Monday, October 19 

Last day to withdraw from full-term course Wednesday, October 28 

Registration begins for winter and May terms Monday, November 9 

Midterm grades due for Session 2 (4 pm) Monday, November 9 

Last day to withdraw from Session 2 course (4 pm) Friday, November 13 

Due date for prior May term incomplete grades Monday, November 23 

On campus instruction ends Tuesday, November 24 

Thanksgiving break begins Wednesday, November 25 

Classes resume off campus (online format) Monday, November 30 

Last day of full term and Session 2 classes Wednesday, December 2 

Residence halls close for all students (7 pm) Wednesday, December 2 

Final grades due for full term and session 2 classes (4 p.m.) Monday, December 7 
 


